
PUBLIC

UNITED STATFS OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADF. COMMISSION

OFFJCF. OF ADMJJVJSTRATJVE LAW,JUDGES

In the tv(atter of

Peabody lnergy Corporation,
a public company, Docket No. 9391

and

Arch Coal, inc.,
a public company,

Respondents.

ORDER SETTING SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Pursuant to Commission Rules 3.21(bl and 4.3(bi, the initial scheduling
conference will be held on March 26, 2020 at 1:00p.m, in Room 532, Federal Trade
Commission Building, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC.

'1'he parties are directed to meet before the scheduling conference and to comply
with Commission Rule 3.21(a) and (b). The expected scheduling order will be provided
to the parties in advance of the scheduling conference.

ORDERED:

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date; March 12, 2020

03 12 2020 
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Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on March 12, 2020, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting Scheduling 
Conference, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on March 12, 2020, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order 
Setting Scheduling Conference, upon: 

Stephen Weissman 
Partner 
Baker Botts LLP 
stephen.weissman@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Michael Perry 
Partner 
Baker Botts LLP 
michael.perry@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

William Lavery 
Senior Associate 
Baker Botts LLP 
william.lavery@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Matthew Adler 
Senior Associate 
Baker Botts LLP 
matthew.adler@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Elisa Beneze 
Associate 
Baker Botts LLP 
elisa.beneze@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Jarad Daniels 
Associate 
Baker Botts LLP 
jarad.daniels@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Steven Pet 
Associate 
Baker Botts LLP 
steven.pet@bakerbotts.com 
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Respondent 

Daniel Matheson 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dmatheson@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Amy E. Dobrzynski 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
adobrzynski@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Edward D. Hassi 
Esq. 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
thassi@debevoise.com 
Respondent 

Leah S. Martin 
Esq. 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
lmartin@debevoise.com 
Respondent 

Michael Schaper 
Esq. 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
mschaper@debevoise.com 
Respondent 

J. Robert Abraham 
Esq. 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
jrabraham@debevoise.com 
Respondent 

Tristan M. Ellis 
Esq. 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
tmellis@debevoise.com 
Respondent 

Gorav Jindal 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
gjindal@akingump.com 
Respondent 

Corey Roush 
Partner 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
croush@akingump.com 
Respondent 

Matthew Schmitten 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
mschmitten@akingump.com 
Respondent 
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Lynnette Pelzer 
Attorney 




